
Hollyfield GCE Exam Timetable Summer 2023 

 

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams 

 

MORNING START: 08:30 
DATE AFTERNOON START: 13:15 

SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 

 SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 
     MON 

17 

APR 

     

     TUE 

18 

APR 

     

     WED 

 19                                                               

APR 

     

 3D DESIGN EXAM  FULLDAY – H2  THU 

20 

APR 

 3D DESIGN 

EXAM 

 FULLDAY – H2  

     FRI 

21 

APR 

     

EXAMINATION BOARD REGULATIONS STATE THAT NO ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED IN THE EXAM 

ROOM. THIS MEANS NO MOBILES, NO IPODS, NO MP3S EITHER ON YOUR PERSON OR IN YOUR BAG. 

THEREFORE DO NOT BRING THESE ITEMS INTO SCHOOL. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 



Hollyfield GCE Exam Timetable Summer 2023 

 

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams 

 

MORNING START: 08:30 
DATE AFTERNOON START: 13:15 

SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 

 SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 
     MON 

24 

APR 

     

 PHOTOGRAPHY 

EXAM 

 FULLDAY – H4  TUE 

25 

APR 

 PHOTOGRAPHY 

EXAM 

 FULLDAY – H4  

 PHOTOGRAPHY 

EXAM 

 FULLDAY – H4  WED 

 26                                                               

APR 

 PHOTOGRAPHY 

EXAM 

 FULLDAY – H4  

 PHOTOGRAPHY 

EXAM 

 FULLDAY – H4  THU 

27 

APR 

 PHOTOGRAPHY 

EXAM 

 FULLDAY – H4  

     FRI 

28 

APR 

     

EXAMINATION BOARD REGULATIONS STATE THAT NO ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED IN THE EXAM 

ROOM. THIS MEANS NO MOBILES, NO IPODS, NO MP3S EITHER ON YOUR PERSON OR IN YOUR BAG. 

THEREFORE DO NOT BRING THESE ITEMS INTO SCHOOL. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 



Hollyfield GCE Exam Timetable Summer 2023 

 

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams 

 

MORNING START: 08:30 
DATE AFTERNOON START: 13:15 

SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 

 SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 
     MON 

01 

MAY 

    

 ART EXAM  FULLDAY-H5 10 TUE 

02 

MAY 

 BTEC MEDIA 31674H 

 ART EXAM 
 180MINS-H4 

FULLDAY – H5 
08 

10 

 ART EXAM 

 BTEC MEDIA 31674H 

 FULLDAY-H5 

180MINS – H4 
10 

08 

WED 

03                                                                        

MAY 

 ART EXAM  FULLDAY-H5 10 

 ART EXAM 

 BTEC APP.SCI 31619H 

 

 BTEC SPORT 

31525H 

 

 

PARTA 

PARTB 

FULLDAY-H5 

45MINS 

90MINS 

150MINS 

S16 

10 

09 

 

02 

THU 

04 

MAY 

 ART EXAM  FULLDAY-H5 10 

     FRI 

05 

MAY 

     

EXAMINATION BOARD REGULATIONS STATE THAT NO ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED IN THE EXAM 

ROOM. THIS MEANS NO MOBILES, NO IPODS, NO MP3S EITHER ON YOUR PERSON OR IN YOUR BAG. 

THEREFORE DO NOT BRING THESE ITEMS INTO SCHOOL. 
 

 
 

 

 

 



Hollyfield GCE Exam Timetable Summer 2023 

 

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams 

 

MORNING START: 08:30 
DATE AFTERNOON START: 13:15 

SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 

 SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 
 BANK HOLIDAY    MON 

08 

MAY 

 BANK HOLIDAY    

     TUE 

09 

MAY 

 BTEC IT 31761H PART A 180MINS-IT2 15 

 BTEC IT 31761H PART B 120MINS-IT2 15 WED 

10 

MAY 

     

     THU 

11 

MAY 

 BTEC ENTERPRISE 

31489H 

PREP 120MINS-A5 05 

 BTEC ENTERPRISE 

31489H 

 180MINS-IT2 05 FRI 

12 

MAY 

     

EXAMINATION BOARD REGULATIONS STATE THAT NO ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED IN THE EXAM 

ROOM. THIS MEANS NO MOBILES, NO IPODS, NO MP3S EITHER ON YOUR PERSON OR IN YOUR BAG. 

THEREFORE DO NOT BRING THESE ITEMS INTO SCHOOL. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Hollyfield GCE Exam Timetable Summer 2023 

 

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams 

 

MORNING START: 08:30 
DATE AFTERNOON START: 13:15 

SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 

 SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 

     MON 

15 

MAY 

 BTEC H&SO.CARE 

31490H 

 BTEC SPORT 31524H 

 90MINS 
 

90MINS 

EX.ROOM,S16 

11 

13 

     TUE 

16 

MAY 

     

 CORE MATHS 1350A 

 GEOGRAPHY 7037 

1 

1 
90MINS 

150MINS 

EX.ROOM,IT2 

02 

10 

WED 

17 

MAY 

     

 ECONOMICS 7136 

 BTEC ENTERPRISE 

31463H 

1 120MINS 

120MINS 

EX.ROOM,IT2,S16 

10 

23 
THU 

18 

MAY 

 MATHS 8MA0 

 PHILOSOPHY 7172 

1 

1 

120MINS 

180MINS 

EX.ROOM,S16 

03 

04 

 PSYCHOLOGY H567 

 BTEC H&SO.CARE 

31491H 

1 120MINS 

90MINS 

F2 

23 

08 

FRI 

19 

MAY 

     

EXAMINATION BOARD REGULATIONS STATE THAT NO ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED IN THE EXAM 

ROOM. THIS MEANS NO MOBILES, NO IPODS, NO MP3S EITHER ON YOUR PERSON OR IN YOUR BAG. 

THEREFORE DO NOT BRING THESE ITEMS INTO SCHOOL. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Hollyfield GCE Exam Timetable Summer 2023 

 

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams 

 

MORNING START: 08:30 
DATE AFTERNOON START: 13:15 

SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 

 SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 
 SOCIOLOGY 7192 1 120MINS 

EX.ROOM,S16 

15 MON 

22 

MAY 

 ECONOMICS 7136 2 120MINS 

EX.ROOM,IT2 

10 

 BUSINESS 9BS0 

 BTEC APP.SCI 31617HC 

1 

CHE 
120MINS 

40MINS 

GYM,S12 

15 

12 
TUE 

23 

MAY 

 ARABIC 9AAO 

 POLITICS 7152 

 BTEC APP.SCI 31617HB 

 

1 

BIO 

150MINS 

120MINS 

40MINS 

EX.ROOM,S16 

01 

02 

12 

 HISTORY 9HI0EO 

 TURKISH 9TU0 

1 

1 
135MINS 

150MINS 

EX.ROOM,IT2 

06 

01 
WED 

24 

MAY 

 PHYSICS H556A 

 ENG.LIT 9ET0 
 RUSSIAN 9RU0 

 MU.TECH 9MT0 

 CORE MATHS 1350A 
 PE 7582 

 BTEC APP.SCI 31617HP 

1 

1 
(L,R,W)CD 

PLAYER 

3 

2 

1 

PHY 

135MINS 

135MINS 

120MINS 

90MINS 

90MINS 

120MINS 

40MINS 

EX.ROOM,S16 

13 

08 
01 

08 

02 
07 

12 

 ENG.LANG 9EN0 1 135MINS 

EX.ROOM,S16 

17 THU 

25 

MAY 

 PSYCHOLOGY 

H567 

 AS MATHS 8MA0 

 FUR.MATHS 

9FM0 

2 

 

2 

1 

120MINS 

 

75MINS 

90MINS 

EX.ROOM,S16 

23 

 

03 

08 

 PHILOSOPHY 

7172 

2 180MINS 

EX.ROOM 

04 FRI 

26 

MAY 

     

EXAMINATION BOARD REGULATIONS STATE THAT NO ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED IN THE EXAM 

ROOM. THIS MEANS NO MOBILES, NO IPODS, NO MP3S EITHER ON YOUR PERSON OR IN YOUR BAG. 

THEREFORE DO NOT BRING THESE ITEMS INTO SCHOOL. 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Hollyfield GCE Exam Timetable Summer 2023 

 

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams 

 

MORNING START: 08:30 
DATE AFTERNOON START: 13:15 

SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 

 SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 
 HALFTERM    MON 

29 

MAY 

 HALFTERM    

 HALFTERM    TUE 

30 

MAY 

 HALFTERM    

 HALFTERM    WED 

31 

MAY 

 HALFTERM    

 HALFTERM    THU 

01 

JUN 

 HALFTERM    

 HALFTERM    FRI 

02 

JUN 

 HALFTERM    

EXAMINATION BOARD REGULATIONS STATE THAT NO ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED IN THE EXAM 

ROOM. THIS MEANS NO MOBILES, NO IPODS, NO MP3S EITHER ON YOUR PERSON OR IN YOUR BAG. 

THEREFORE DO NOT BRING THESE ITEMS INTO SCHOOL. 
 

 

 

 

 



 

Hollyfield GCE Exam Timetable Summer 2023 
Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams 

 

MORNING START: 08:30 
DATE AFTERNOON START: 13:15 

SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 

 SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 
 ENG.LANG 9EN0 

 TURKISH 9TU0 

 ECONOMICS 7136 

2 
2 

3 

75MINS 

160MINS 

120MINS 
EX.ROOM,S16 

17 

01 

10 

MON 

05 

JUNE 

 PSYCHOLOGY H567 

 FUR.MATHS 9FM0 

  

3 

2 

120MINS 

90MINS 

EX.ROOM,S16 

 

23 

08 

 

 GEOPGRAPHY 7037 2 150 MINS 

S16 

10 TUE 

06 

JUNE 

 MATHS 9MAO 

 ARABIC 9AA0 

 

 BTEC MEDIA 31668H 

1 120MINS 

160MINS 

EX.ROOM 

120MINS-H4 

29 

01 

 

12 

 BUSINESS 9BS0 

 RUSSIAN 9RU0 

 SPANISH 7692T 

2 

2 
(LR,W)CD 

PLAYER 

120MINS 

160MINS 

150MNS 

S12 

15 

01 

03 

WED 

07 

JUNE 

 BIOLOGY H420A 

 DRAMA 9DR0 

 POLITICS 7152 

1 

3 

2 

135MINS 

150MINS 
120MINS 

EX.ROOM,IT2 

15 

07 
02 

 ENG.LIT 9ET0 

 PE 7582 

 

 MU.TECH 9MT0 

 

2 

2 

 

4 

75MINS 

120MINS 

EX.ROOM,S16 

135MINS – M3 

 

 

08 

07 

 

08 

 

THU 

08 

JUNE 

 EXAM CONTINGENCY 

AFTERNOON 
   

 PHYSICS H556A 

 SOCIOLOGY 7192 

 BTEC IT 31760H 

2 

2 
135MINS 

120MINS 

120MINS 

EX.ROOM,IT2 

13 

15 

03 

FRI 

09 

JUNE 

 HISTORY 9HI0EO 2 90MINS 

EX.ROOM,S16 
06 

EXAMINATION BOARD REGULATIONS STATE THAT NO ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED IN THE EXAM 

ROOM. THIS MEANS NO MOBILES, NO IPODS, NO MP3S EITHER ON YOUR PERSON OR IN YOUR BAG. 

THEREFORE DO NOT BRING THESE ITEMS INTO SCHOOL. 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Hollyfield GCE Exam Timetable Summer 2023 

 

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams 

 

MORNING START: 08:30 
DATE AFTERNOON START: 13:15 

SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 

 SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 
 CHEMISTRY H432A 1 135MMINS 

EX.ROOM,IT2 
08 MON 

12 

JUNE 

 MUSIC 9MU0 

 COMP.SCI 7517D 

3 

1 
130 – M3 

150MINS – IT1 

01 

10 

 HISTORY 1HI0EO 3 135MINS 

EX.ROOM,S16 
06 TUE 

13 

JUNE 

 MATHS 9MA0 

 ARABIC 9AA0 

2 

 

(L, R, W)CD 

PLAYER 

120MINS 

135MINS 

EX.ROOM 

29 

01 

 BUSINESS 9BS0 

 TURKISH 9TU0 

 SPANISH 7692T 

3 

 

 

2 WRIT 

 

120MINS 

135MINS 
160MINS 

S12 

15 

01 

03 

WED 

14 

JUNE 

 FUR.MATHS 9FM0 

 SOCIOLOGY 7192 

3 

3 90MINS 

120MINS 

EX.ROOM,S16 

08 

15 

 PHYSICS H556A 

 ENG.LANG 9EN0 

3 

3 

90MINS 

105MINS 

S15,S16 

13 

17 

THU 

15 

JUNE 

 EXAM CONTINGENCY 

AFTERNOON 

   

 BIOLOGY H420A 

 POLITICS 7582 

2 

3 

135MINS 

120MINS 

S12 

15 

02 

FRI 

16 

JUNE 

 ENG.LIT 9ET0 3 135MINS 

EX.ROOM,IT2 
08 

EXAMINATION BOARD REGULATIONS STATE THAT NO ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED IN THE EXAM 

ROOM. THIS MEANS NO MOBILES, NO IPODS, NO MP3S EITHER ON YOUR PERSON OR IN YOUR BAG. 

THEREFORE DO NOT BRING THESE ITEMS INTO SCHOOL. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Hollyfield GCE Exam Timetable Summer 2023 

 

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams 

 

MORNING START: 08:30 
DATE AFTERNOON START: 13:15 

SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 

 SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 
 COMP.SCI 7517D 2 150MINS 

S16 
10 MON 

19 

JUNE 

 CHEMISTRY H432A 2 135MINS 

S16 

08 

     TUE 

20 

JUNE 

 MATHS 9MA0 3 120MINS 

S15,S16 
29 

 BIOLOGY H420A 3 90MINS 

S16 
15 WED 

21 

JUNE 

     

     THU 

22 

JUNE 

 FUR.MATHS 9FM0CO 4 90MINS 

S16 

08 

 CHEMISTRY H432A 3 90MINS 

S16 

08 FRI 

23 

JUNE 

    

EXAMINATION BOARD REGULATIONS STATE THAT NO ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED IN THE EXAM 

ROOM. THIS MEANS NO MOBILES, NO IPODS, NO MP3S EITHER ON YOUR PERSON OR IN YOUR BAG. 

THEREFORE DO NOT BRING THESE ITEMS INTO SCHOOL. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Hollyfield GCE Exam Timetable Summer 2023 

 

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams 

 

MORNING START: 08:30 
DATE AFTERNOON START: 13:15 

SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 

 SYLLABUS NO & TITLE PAPER DURATION 

LOCATION 

No. OF 

CANDS 
     MON 

26 

JUNE 

    

    TUE 

27 

JUNE 

 MATSH AEA 

9811 

 180MINS 

S16 
05 

 PUBLIC EXAM 

CONTINGENCY 

DAY 

 ALL CANDIDATES 

SHOULD BE 

AVAILABLE UNTIL 

THIS DATE 

 WED 

28 

JUNE 

 PUBLIC EXAM 

CONTINGENCY 

DAY 

 ALL CANDIDATES 

SHOULD BE 

AVAILABLE UNTIL 

THIS DATE 

 

    THU 

29 

JUNE 

    

    FRI 

30 

JUN 

    

EXAMINATION BOARD REGULATIONS STATE THAT NO ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED IN THE EXAM 

ROOM. THIS MEANS NO MOBILES, NO IPODS, NO MP3S EITHER ON YOUR PERSON OR IN YOUR BAG. 

THEREFORE DO NOT BRING THESE ITEMS INTO SCHOOL. 
 

 


