Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams

MORNI	NG ST	ART: 08:30		DATE	<b>AFTERNOON START: 13:15</b>				
SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS		SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS	
*		200:1110:1	GIII (DS	MON 17	*		Dominion	CIII (B)	
				APR					
*				TUE 18 APR	*				
*				WED 19 APR	*				
❖ 3D DESIGN EXAM		FULLDAY – H2		THU 20 APR	❖ 3D DESIGN EXAM		FULLDAY – H2		
*				FRI 21 APR	*				

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams

MORNI	NG ST	ART: 08:30		DATE	<b>AFTERNOON START: 13:15</b>				
SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS		SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS	
*				MON 24 APR	*				
❖ PHOTOGRAPHY EXAM		FULLDAY – H4		TUE 25 APR	❖ PHOTOGRAPHY EXAM		FULLDAY – H4		
❖ PHOTOGRAPHY EXAM		FULLDAY – H4		WED 26 APR	❖ PHOTOGRAPHY EXAM		FULLDAY – H4		
❖ PHOTOGRAPHY EXAM		FULLDAY – H4		THU 27 APR	❖ PHOTOGRAPHY EXAM		FULLDAY – H4		
*				FRI 28 APR	*				

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams

MORNI	NG STA	ART: 08:30		DATE	AFTERN	NOON S	TART: 13:15	5
SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS		SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS
*				MON 01 MAY				
* ART EXAM		FULLDAY-H5	10	TUE 02 MAY	❖ BTEC MEDIA 31674H ❖ ART EXAM		180MINS-H4 FULLDAY – H5	08 10
❖ ART EXAM ❖ BTEC MEDIA 31674H		FULLDAY-H5 180MINS – H4	10 08	WED 03 MAY	❖ ART EXAM		FULLDAY-H5	10
<ul> <li>❖ ART EXAM</li> <li>❖ BTEC APP.SCI 31619H</li> <li>❖ BTEC SPORT 31525H</li> </ul>	PARTA PARTB	FULLDAY-H5 45MINS 90MINS 150MINS S16	10 09 02	THU 04 MAY	❖ ART EXAM		FULLDAY-H5	10
*				FRI 05 MAY	*			

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams

MORNI	NG STA	ART: 08:30		DATE	AFTER	NOON ST	ART: 13:1	5
SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS		SYLLABUS NO & TITLI	E PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS
* BANK HOLIDAY				MON 08 MAY	* BANK HOLIDAY	Ĭ		
*				TUE 09 MAY	<b>❖</b> BTEC IT 31761H	PART A	180MINS-IT2	15
❖ BTEC IT 31761H	PART B	120MINS-IT2	15	WED 10 MAY	*			
*				THU 11 MAY	❖ BTEC ENTERPRISE 31489H	PREP	120MINS-A5	05
❖ BTEC ENTERPRISE 31489H		180MINS-IT2	05	FRI 12 MAY	*			

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams

MORN	ING STA	ART: 08:30		DATE	AFTERN	OON S	TART: 13:	15
SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS		SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS
*				MON 15 MAY	<ul> <li>❖ BTEC H&amp;SO.CARE         31490H</li> <li>❖ BTEC SPORT 31524H</li> </ul>		90MINS 90MINS EX.ROOM,S16	11 13
*				TUE 16 MAY	*			
<ul><li>❖ CORE MATHS 1350A</li><li>❖ GEOGRAPHY 7037</li></ul>	1 1	90MINS 150MINS EX.ROOM,IT2	02 10	WED 17 MAY	*			
<ul><li>ECONOMICS 7136</li><li>BTEC ENTERPRISE 31463H</li></ul>	1	120MINS 120MINS EX.ROOM,IT2,S16	10 23	THU 18 MAY	<ul><li>❖ MATHS 8MA0</li><li>❖ PHILOSOPHY 7172</li></ul>	1 1	120MINS 180MINS EX.ROOM,S16	03 04
<ul> <li>❖ PSYCHOLOGY H567</li> <li>❖ BTEC H&amp;SO.CARE</li> <li>31491H</li> </ul>	1	120MINS 90MINS F2	23 08	FRI 19 MAY	*			

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams

MORN	ING ST	ART: 08:30		DATE	AFTERN	OON S	ΓART: 13:1	5
SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS		SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS
SOCIOLOGY 7192	1	120MINS EX.ROOM,S16	15	MON 22 MAY	❖ ECONOMICS 7136	2	120MINS EX.ROOM,IT2	10
<ul><li>❖ BUSINESS 9BS0</li><li>❖ BTEC APP.SCI 31617HC</li></ul>	1 CHE	120MINS 40MINS GYM,S12	15 12	TUE 23 MAY	* ARABIC 9AAO * POLITICS 7152 * BTEC APP.SCI 31617HB	1 BIO	150MINS 120MINS 40MINS EX.ROOM,S16	01 02 12
<ul><li>❖ HISTORY 9HI0EO</li><li>❖ TURKISH 9TU0</li></ul>	1	135MINS 150MINS EX.ROOM,IT2	06 01	WED 24 MAY	<ul> <li>PHYSICS H556A</li> <li>ENG.LIT 9ET0</li> <li>RUSSIAN 9RU0</li> <li>MU.TECH 9MT0</li> <li>CORE MATHS 1350A</li> <li>PE 7582</li> <li>BTEC APP.SCI 31617HP</li> </ul>	1 1 (L,R,W)CD PLAYER 3 2 1 PHY	135MINS 135MINS 120MINS 90MINS 90MINS 120MINS 40MINS EX.ROOM,S16	13 08 01 08 02 07 12
❖ ENG.LANG 9EN0	1	135MINS EX.ROOM,S16	17	THU 25 MAY	<ul><li>❖ PSYCHOLOGY H567</li><li>❖ AS MATHS 8MA0</li><li>❖ FUR.MATHS 9FM0</li></ul>	2 2 1	120MINS 75MINS 90MINS EX.ROOM,S16	23 03 08
❖ PHILOSOPHY 7172	2	180MINS EX.ROOM	04	FRI 26 MAY	*			

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams

MORN	ING ST	<b>TART: 08:30</b>		DATE	AFTERNOON START: 13:15				
SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS		SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS	
❖ HALFTERM				MON 29 MAY	❖ HALFTERM				
❖ HALFTERM				TUE 30 MAY	❖ HALFTERM				
❖ HALFTERM				WED 31 MAY	❖ HALFTERM				
* HALFTERM				THU 01 JUN	❖ HALFTERM				
❖ HALFTERM				FRI 02 JUN	❖ HALFTERM				

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams

MORN	ING STA	ART: 08:30		DATE	AFTERN	IOON ST	CART: 13:1:	5
SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS		SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS
<ul> <li>ENG.LANG 9EN0</li> <li>TURKISH 9TU0</li> <li>ECONOMICS 7136</li> </ul>	2 2 3	75MINS 160MINS 120MINS EX.ROOM,S16	17 01 10	MON 05 JUNE	<ul><li>❖ PSYCHOLOGY H567</li><li>❖ FUR.MATHS 9FM0</li><li>❖</li></ul>	3 2	120MINS 90MINS EX.ROOM,S16	23 08
❖ GEOPGRAPHY 7037	2	150 MINS S16	10	TUE 06 JUNE	<ul><li>❖ MATHS 9MAO</li><li>❖ ARABIC 9AA0</li><li>❖ BTEC MEDIA 31668H</li></ul>	1	120MINS 160MINS EX.ROOM 120MINS-H4	29 01 12
<ul> <li>BUSINESS 9BS0</li> <li>RUSSIAN 9RU0</li> <li>SPANISH 7692T</li> </ul>	2 2 (LR,W)CD PLAYER	120MINS 160MINS 150MNS S12	15 01 03	WED 07 JUNE	<ul> <li>BIOLOGY H420A</li> <li>DRAMA 9DR0</li> <li>POLITICS 7152</li> </ul>	1 3 2	135MINS 150MINS 120MINS EX.ROOM,IT2	15 07 02
<ul> <li>ENG.LIT 9ET0</li> <li>PE 7582</li> <li>MU.TECH 9MT0</li> </ul>	2 2 4	75MINS 120MINS EX.ROOM,S16 135MINS – M3	08 07 08	THU 08 JUNE	* EXAM CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON			
<ul> <li>PHYSICS H556A</li> <li>SOCIOLOGY 7192</li> <li>BTEC IT 31760H</li> </ul>	2 2	135MINS 120MINS 120MINS EX.ROOM,IT2	13 15 03	FRI 09 JUNE	❖ HISTORY 9HI0EO	2	90MINS EX.ROOM,S16	06

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams

MORNI	NG ST	ART: 08:30		DATE	AFTERN	OON S	<b>TART: 13:1</b>	5
SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS		SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS
❖ CHEMISTRY H432A	1	135MMINS EX.ROOM,IT2	08	MON 12 JUNE	* MUSIC 9MU0 * COMP.SCI 7517D	3 1	130 – M3 150MINS – IT1	01 10
* HISTORY 1HI0EO	3	135MINS EX.ROOM,S16	06	TUE 13 JUNE	<ul><li>❖ MATHS 9MA0</li><li>❖ ARABIC 9AA0</li></ul>	2 (L, R, W)CD PLAYER	120MINS 135MINS EX.ROOM	29 01
* BUSINESS 9BS0 * TURKISH 9TU0 * SPANISH 7692T	3 2 WRIT	120MINS 135MINS 160MINS S12	15 01 03	WED 14 JUNE	<ul><li>❖ FUR.MATHS 9FM0</li><li>❖ SOCIOLOGY 7192</li></ul>	3 3	90MINS 120MINS EX.ROOM,S16	08 15
<ul><li>PHYSICS H556A</li><li>ENG.LANG 9EN0</li></ul>	3 3	90MINS 105MINS S15,S16	13 17	THU 15 JUNE	* EXAM CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON			
<ul><li>❖ BIOLOGY H420A</li><li>❖ POLITICS 7582</li></ul>	2 3	135MINS 120MINS S12	15 02	FRI 16 JUNE	❖ ENG.LIT 9ET0	3	135MINS EX.ROOM,IT2	08

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams

MORN	ING ST	ART: 08:30		DATE	AFTERN(	OON ST	TART: 13:	15
SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS		SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION LOCATION	No. OF CANDS
❖ COMP.SCI 7517D	2	150MINS S16	10	MON 19 JUNE	❖ CHEMISTRY H432A	2	135MINS S16	08
*				TUE 20 JUNE	❖ MATHS 9MA0	3	120MINS S15,S16	29
* BIOLOGY H420A	3	90MINS S16	15	WED 21 JUNE	*			
*				THU 22 JUNE	❖ FUR.MATHS 9FM0CO	4	90MINS S16	08
* CHEMISTRY H432A	3	90MINS S16	08	FRI 23 JUNE				

Arrive at 8.30 for a.m. exams and 13.15 for p.m. exams

MORN	ING ST	TART: 08:30		DATE	AFTERN	OON	START: 13:15	
SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION	No. OF		SYLLABUS NO & TITLE	PAPER	DURATION	No. OF
		LOCATION	CANDS				LOCATION	CANDS
*				MON				
				26				
				JUNE				
				TUE	❖ MATSH AEA		180MINS	05
				27	9811		S16	
				JUNE				
❖ PUBLIC EXAM		ALL CANDIDATES		WED	❖ PUBLIC EXAM		ALL CANDIDATES	
CONTINGENCY		SHOULD BE		28	CONTINGENCY		SHOULD BE	
DAY		AVAILABLE UNTIL		JUNE	DAY		AVAILABLE UNTIL	
		THIS DATE					THIS DATE	
				THU				
				29				
				JUNE				
				FRI				
				30				
				JUN				